

24.01.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.4
cm

WPA 10381 of 2010

Gopal Basak
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kunal Ganguly
Mr. Debottam Das

... for the petitioner

The learned advocate representing the petitioner is present.

None appeared to represent the respondents/State.

The learned advocate representing the petitioner is to serve notice upon the respondents/State intimating the next date of hearing and file affidavit-of-service to that effect on the next date.

Let the matter be fixed on 24th March, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)