

12.08.2025

Sl. No.: 18
Court No.33
BM

WPA 10381 of 2010

GOPAL BASAK

VS.

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Debottam Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Ziaul Haque

... for the State

In compliance with the order dated 7.8.2025, learned advocate representing the petitioner has filed the exception to the affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.4. Let the same be kept on record.

Learned advocate representing the State is present.

Next date be fixed on 2nd September, 2025 for hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J)