

**07.05.2026**  
**Court No.39**  
DL/Item No.-82  
[Milan]

**WPA 10381 of 2010**

**GOPAL BASAK**  
**VS**  
**STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey,  
Mr. Kaustav Benerjee,  
Mr. Jaydeep Das

....for the Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the State.
2. List this matter after the ensuing summer vacation,  
2026.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**